hazardous waste permit who violates any of the terms of the permit is subject to civil penalties.
The permit may be revoked following the hearing set forth in Section 8.24.480 of this Article, or
if revocation is not desirable or reasonable, the permittee may be required to pay a civil fine of
not more than twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), plus attorney fees and court costs. Each
day of a continuing violation shall constitute a separate violation. (Ord. 164, 1994)

8.24.510: PERMITTEE NOT EXEMPT FROM OTHER ORDINANCES, LAWS OR
REGULATIONS:

Possession of a hazardous waste permit does not exempt the permittee from compliance with all

[...]

solid waste permit who violates any of the terms of the permit is subject to civil penalties. The
permit may be revoked following the hearing set forth in Section 8.24.620 of this Article, or if
revocation is not desirable or reasonable, the permittee may be required to pay a civil fine of not
more than twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), plus attorney fees and court costs. Each
day of a continuing violation shall constitute a separate violation. (Ord. 164, 1994)

8.24.650: PERMITTEE MUST COMPLY WITH OTHER ORDINANCES:

Possession of a solid waste permit does not exempt the permittee from compliance with all Nye